

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 202 of 1985

Appellant :- Saddiqui And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- B.N.Srivastava, Varinder Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Heard Sri Varinder Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

In this case, the maximum sentence awarded to the appellants is up to four years, therefore, there is no need to prepare paper-book.

As per office report dated 20.11.2021, lower court record has been received.

List in the week commencing 31.01.2022 for final hearing.

It is made clear that since the instant appeal is of the the year 1985, no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties in ordinary circumstance.

Order Date :- 27.11.2021

Vikas