

**Court No. - 66**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 202 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Saddiqui And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** B.N.Srivastava,Mewa Lal Shukla,Varinder Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

Heard Sri Mewa Lal Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant in part.

Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State is present.

Put up on 17.09.2022 for further arguments.

**Order Date :-** 15.9.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)