



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 202 of 1985

Saddique And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.N.Srivastava, Mewa Lal Shukla,
Varinder Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Uday Singh Patel

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the appellants is present.
2. On his request, list this case on 26th November, 2025 for final hearing.
3. In the meantime, office is directed to provide relevant documents of the present criminal appeal to the learned counsel for the appellants in accordance with the rules applicable and on payment of usual charges.

November 13, 2025
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)