



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 202 of 1985

Saddique And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.N.Srivastava, Mewa Lal Shukla,
Varinder Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Uday Singh Patel

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has no relevant documents regarding the appellant's case that is why he could not prepare the case.
2. The office is directed to supply the relevant papers to the counsel for the appellant on payment of the usual charges.
3. List this case on 16-12-2025.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

November 26, 2025

pks