



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 202 of 1985

Saddique And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.N.Srivastava, Mewa Lal Shukla,
Varinder Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Uday Singh Patel

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Varinder Singh, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. Sri Varinder Singh, learned counsel for the appellants, informs this Court that the appellant no. 1 Saddique has died.
3. Let a fresh report be called from the CJM, Rampur regarding the living status of appellant no. 1 Saddique within a period of three weeks.
4. List this appeal on 06.05.2026.
5. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of the appellant no. 1 Saddique be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

March 26, 2026

Vikram

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)